PUBLISH: Monday, June 27, 2016 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, June 29, 2016.

Certified to before me this June 27, 2016.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 6/1/2016 to 6/14/2016

Date Claims to be Paid: 6/29/2016

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.

Berne Tri-Weekly News

Butler, Fairman, & Seufert
Cintas Location #338

Decatur True Value

Dealership Holdings LLC
Douglas L. Bauman

Gasoline Equipment

Gordon Food Service

Indiana State Police

Landis & Sons Drainage

Mark S. Gresla, MD

National Oil And Gas

Portland Motor Parts, Inc

Selking International

Shifferly Dodge

Summit Radiology, PC

Thomas Fox

Treasurer of Adams County
Welder Services, Inc.

West Payment Center

Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.
Adams County Highway Department
Affolder Implement Sales, Inc.
Briggs Healthcare

Bank Of Geneva

Mary Beery

B & K Hydraulics LLC

Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Motorola Solutions, Inc.

Expert Transmission

Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Beth A. Webber

ERS Wireless Communications
McKesson Medical - Surgical
Ultramax

Forms Management Group, Inc.
Deborah A. Schantz

PC Mall-Gov

Stationair's Express

Moore Medical Corporation
Schneider Corporation

FlexPAC

Donna E. Barger

Stan A. Stoppenhagen
Association of Indiana Counties

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,550.00
267.65
2,350.63
1,300.00
54.35
108.13
39.95
136.00
907.45
3,767.09
284.00
428.00
60.00
221.33
409.42
485.75
92.90
1,158.25
25.00
122,233.16
4122
675.66
15,493.58
280.05
64.28
24.10
2,672.00
102.08
63.75
1,614.45
109,494.00
45.00
100.00
1,071.72
1,544.48
1,620.90
176.77
1,068.00
716.16
42.00
4,800.55
932.99
829.32
2,000.00
1,247.99
60.00
110.88
1,000.00

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Berne Ready Mix
Suburban Propane LP
Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Decatur Daily Democrat
Erie Haven

Geneva Police Department
Hilty Engine Service
Kiess Electric

Lehman Feed Mill
Monroe Water Department
Patrick R Miller

Roger Thompson
Sherwin-Williams

Sport Form

Ideal Office Source

Town Of Monroe

Tri-State First Aid
Wembhoff Land Surveying, Inc
Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home
CenturyLink

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.

Purdue University

Bluhm & Reber

Waste Management

Don Myers Plumbing
James H. Drew Corporation
Kristina Nichols

Emil W. Meyer

Harvest Land Co-op
Wal-Mart

Missy Smitley

Adams County Sheriff's Department

Troyer's Market LLC
Uricks Trucking
Alpine Falls, Inc.

5 Alarm Fire & Safety Equipment, LLC

Bureau of Motor Vehicles
Verizon Wireless

Landon Patterson

Schwartz Steel LLC

Chad Kukelhan

League for the Blind & Disabled
RICOH USA, INC.

Decatur Ace Hardware

Allen County Treasurer
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Amount

55,992.75
2,670.70
22.00
30.00
586.67
893.00
257.23
2,354.72
188.00
2,606.89
835.29
467.00
184.25
26.13
60.00
28.57
46.00
196.15
68.00
38.35
600.00
500.00
650.07
83.36
1,093.84
310.00
411.08
346.50
1,015.00
92.54
60.00
5,542.90
643.53
38.72
174.00
4,040.61
2,288.00
22.97
257.42
36.00
2,404.39
84.53
155.13
92.84
100.00
110.75
329.45
458.27

6/24/2016




K-Tech Specialty Coatings Inc.
Direct Fitness Solutions

Delta Foremost Chemical Corporation
Carnall, Andrews & Crell, P.C.
Central Customer Charges

3M Electronic Monitoring

Ebberts Seed and Chemical
MapLogic Corporation

Wells County Treasurer

Pitney Bowes, Inc.

Gerber & Company Foods, LLC
Dave's Excavating, Inc.

Treasurer of State
HoseandFittings.Com, Inc

American Bar Association

Leonard Corral Jr.

Brad Boyle

Elaine Shafley

JPMorgan Chase Bank NA

Jeremy Brown

Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.
Inmate Services Corporation
Diamond Mowers Inc

M & W Roofing & Construction
Sharon Wheeler

Kid's First Child Care Ministry

Town & Country Auctioneer & Realty
Treasurer State of Ohio

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

7,545.09
247.60
940.29

84.00
27251
14,959.35

1,289.38
250.00
841.23
429.98

6,295.37

49,702.40
280.00
24.62
260.00
174.00
60.00

2,916.67

6,507.35

2,940.91

1,671.32
500.00

1,258.96

14,427.00
600.00
133.00

10.00
25.00

First Response

O'Reilly Auto Parts
Brenda Alexander
Corrisoft

Eric D. Orr, Attorney
James J. Voglewede, Jr.
Indigital Telecom
Advance Auto Parts
Kent Lehman

ProPac Inc

USI, Consultants, Inc.
CenturyLink

U.S. Aggregates Inc.
Jessica Nix

Ron Bollenbacher

Rex W. King

Jerry Double

Mike Marbach

H & S Fabrication, LLC
Kelly Sickafoose

Staples Business Advantage
Four U Packaging
Aquatek Water Treatment
Minnich Drainage LLC
MFASCO

Superior Van & Mobility
Indiana DNR

Paul DE Schwartz

Grand Total
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992.09
86.86
13.96

407.50

2,145.00
103.84
4,312.56
50.72
60.00
797.50
16,702.00
2,506.31

888.71

248.97

156.42
58.08

1,263.00
33.00

130.00
20.00

287.85

202.96

369.30

405.86
93.20

1,816.81

464.40

50.00

523,577.52

6/24/2016



