

PUBLISH: Monday, June 27, 2016

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, June 29, 2016.

Certified to before me this June 27, 2016.

---

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



# Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 6/1/2016 to 6/14/2016

Date Claims to be Paid: 6/29/2016

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	2,550.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	55,992.75
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	267.65	Berne Ready Mix	2,670.70
Berne Tri-Weekly News	2,350.63	Suburban Propane LP	22.00
Butler, Fairman, & Seufert	1,300.00	Chef's Pest Control	30.00
Cintas Location #338	54.35	City Of Decatur	586.67
Decatur True Value	108.13	Complete Printing Service	893.00
Dealership Holdings LLC	39.95	Decatur Daily Democrat	257.23
Douglas L. Bauman	136.00	Erie Haven	2,354.72
Gasoline Equipment	907.45	Geneva Police Department	188.00
Gordon Food Service	3,767.09	Hilty Engine Service	2,606.89
Indiana State Police	284.00	Kiess Electric	835.29
Landis & Sons Drainage	428.00	Lehman Feed Mill	467.00
Mark S. Gresla, MD	60.00	Monroe Water Department	184.25
National Oil And Gas	221.33	Patrick R Miller	26.13
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	409.42	Roger Thompson	60.00
Selking International	485.75	Sherwin-Williams	28.57
Shifferly Dodge	92.90	Sport Form	46.00
Summit Radiology, PC	1,158.25	Ideal Office Source	196.15
Thomas Fox	25.00	Town Of Monroe	68.00
Treasurer of Adams County	122,233.16	Tri-State First Aid	38.35
Welder Services, Inc.	41.22	Wemhoff Land Surveying, Inc	600.00
West Payment Center	675.66	Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home	500.00
Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.	15,493.58	CenturyLink	650.07
Adams County Highway Department	280.05	Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	83.36
Affolder Implement Sales, Inc.	64.28	Purdue University	1,093.84
Briggs Healthcare	24.10	Bluhm & Reber	310.00
Bank Of Geneva	2,672.00	Waste Management	411.08
Mary Beery	102.08	Don Myers Plumbing	346.50
B & K Hydraulics LLC	63.75	James H. Drew Corporation	1,015.00
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	1,614.45	Kristina Nichols	92.54
Motorola Solutions, Inc.	109,494.00	Emil W. Meyer	60.00
Expert Transmission	45.00	Harvest Land Co-op	5,542.90
Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	100.00	Wal-Mart	643.53
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	1,071.72	Missy Smitley	38.72
Beth A. Webber	1,544.48	Adams County Sheriff's Department	174.00
ERS Wireless Communications	1,620.90	Troyer's Market LLC	4,040.61
McKesson Medical - Surgical	176.77	Urieks Trucking	2,288.00
Ultramax	1,068.00	Alpine Falls, Inc.	22.97
Forms Management Group, Inc.	716.16	5 Alarm Fire & Safety Equipment, LLC	257.42
Deborah A. Schantz	42.00	Bureau of Motor Vehicles	36.00
PC Mall-Gov	4,800.55	Verizon Wireless	2,404.39
Stationair's Express	932.99	Landon Patterson	84.53
Moore Medical Corporation	829.32	Schwartz Steel LLC	155.13
Schneider Corporation	2,000.00	Chad Kukelhan	92.84
FlexPAC	1,247.99	League for the Blind & Disabled	100.00
Donna E. Barger	60.00	RICOH USA, INC.	110.75
Stan A. Stoppenhagen	110.88	Decatur Ace Hardware	329.45
Association of Indiana Counties	1,000.00	Allen County Treasurer	458.27

K-Tech Specialty Coatings Inc.	7,545.09	First Response	992.09
Direct Fitness Solutions	247.60	O'Reilly Auto Parts	86.86
Delta Foremost Chemical Corporation	940.29	Brenda Alexander	13.96
Carnall, Andrews & Crell, P.C.	84.00	Corrisoft	407.50
Central Customer Charges	272.51	Eric D. Orr, Attorney	2,145.00
3M Electronic Monitoring	14,959.35	James J. Voglewede, Jr.	103.84
Ebberts Seed and Chemical	1,289.38	Indigital Telecom	4,312.56
MapLogic Corporation	250.00	Advance Auto Parts	50.72
Wells County Treasurer	841.23	Kent Lehman	60.00
Pitney Bowes, Inc.	429.98	ProPac Inc	797.50
Gerber & Company Foods, LLC	6,295.37	USI, Consultants, Inc.	16,702.00
Dave's Excavating, Inc.	49,702.40	CenturyLink	2,506.31
Treasurer of State	280.00	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	888.71
HoseandFittings.Com, Inc	24.62	Jessica Nix	248.97
American Bar Association	260.00	Ron Bollenbacher	156.42
Leonard Corral Jr.	174.00	Rex W. King	58.08
Brad Boyle	60.00	Jerry Double	1,263.00
Elaine Shafley	2,916.67	Mike Marbach	33.00
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	6,507.35	H & S Fabrication, LLC	130.00
Jeremy Brown	2,940.91	Kelly Sickafoose	20.00
Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	1,671.32	Staples Business Advantage	287.85
Inmate Services Corporation	500.00	Four U Packaging	202.96
Diamond Mowers Inc	1,258.96	Aquatek Water Treatment	369.30
M & W Roofing & Construction	14,427.00	Minnich Drainage LLC	405.86
Sharon Wheeler	600.00	MFASCO	93.20
Kid's First Child Care Ministry	133.00	Superior Van & Mobility	1,816.81
Town & Country Auctioneer & Realty	10.00	Indiana DNR	464.40
Treasurer State of Ohio	25.00	Paul DE Schwartz	50.00
		Grand Total	<u><u>523,577.52</u></u>